



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
 Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 1214D
 Couplings, Clamps, and Restrainers
 Water and Sewer Department
 Bid Opening Day: July 23, 2026

Buyer: Julie Miller
jamiller@cityoftulsa.org
 Please contact if you have any questions

Delivery:
 If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or begin providing Services.
 You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity

Pricing:

			Core & Main LP			Ferguson Enterprises, LLC			Utility Supply Co.		
Item	Couplings	Est. Yearly Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number
1	Transition Coupling 12" (Smith & Blair Omni 441-14201350-900)	2	\$244.00	\$488.00	SMITH BLAIR 441-14201350-900	\$249.56	\$499.12	S/B 44114201350900	\$247.30	\$494.60	Smith-Blair 441-014201350-900
2	Transition Coupling (Smith-Blair Omni 441-00001350-9001) 12.75" to 13.20" X 13.20" to 13.50"	1	\$244.00	\$244.00	SMITH BLAIR 441-01350-9001	\$249.58	\$249.58	S/B 44100001350931	\$247.30	\$247.30	Smith-Blair 441-00001350-9001
3	Transition Coupling DI-PIT Cast 24" (Powerseal 3501)	2	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	FORD FC5-2580-2632-A10R	\$1,009.18	\$2,018.36	Powerseal 350124a00000	\$1,339.55	\$2,679.10	Powerseal 3501
4	Transition Coupling DI-PIT Cast 30" (Powerseal 3501)	1	\$830.00	\$830.00	FORD FC5-3200-3274-A10R	\$1,049.21	\$1,049.21	S/B 41326322580603	\$2,245.60	\$2,245.60	Powerseal 3501
5	Transition Coupling (Powerseal 3501) 31.74" to 32.00" X 32.40" to 32.74"	1	\$840.00	\$840.00	FORD FC5-3174-3274-A10R	\$1,714.73	\$1,714.73	Powerseal 350130AB0000	\$2,245.60	\$2,245.60	Powerseal 3501
6	Transition Coupling DI-PIT Cast 36" (Powerseal 3501)	1	\$1,004.00	\$1,004.00	FORD FC5-3800-3916-A10R	\$1,410.73	\$1,410.73	S/B 41339503830603	\$5,435.40	\$5,435.40	Powerseal 3501
7	Coupling 4" X 8.8" (Hymax 860-54-0108-16)	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	HYMAX 860-54-0108-16	\$265.00	\$6,625.00	Hymax 86054010816	\$263.75	\$6,593.75	Hymax 860-54-0108-16
8	Full Circle Coupling 4" X 10" (Smith & Blair 227-048010-001)	64	\$160.05	\$10,243.20	SMITH BLAIR 227-048010-000	\$175.00	\$11,200.00	Powerseal 312204B10SSLB	\$161.70	\$10,348.80	Smith-Blair 227-048010-001
9	Coupling 6" X 10.8" (Hymax 860-54-0163-16)	25	\$335.00	\$8,375.00	HYMAX 860-54-016316	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	Hymax 86054016316	\$333.95	\$8,348.75	Hymax 860-54-0163-16
10	Full Circle Coupling 6" X 10" (Smith & Blair 227-069010-001)	380	\$174.08	\$66,150.40	SMITH BLAIR 227-069010-001	\$195.00	\$74,100.00	Powerseal 312206B100AALB	\$176.65	\$67,127.00	Smith-Blair 227-069010-001
11	Full Circle Coupling 8" X 10" (Smith & Blair 227-090510-001)	100	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	SMITH BLAIR 227-090510-001	\$202.00	\$20,200.00	Powerseal 312208100AALB	\$192.70	\$19,270.00	Smith-Blair 227-090510-001
12	Full Circle Coupling 10" X 10" (Smith & Blair 227-111010-001)	12	\$266.00	\$3,192.00	SMITH BLAIR 227-111010-001	\$224.14	\$2,689.68	Powerseal 312210B10	\$29.50	\$354.00	Smith-Blair 227-111010-001
13	Coupling 12" X 10.8" (Hymax 860-54-0315-16)	6	\$569.00	\$3,414.00	HYMAX 860-54-0315-16	\$598.00	\$3,588.00	Hymax 86054031516	\$599.50	\$3,597.00	Hymax 860-54-0315-16
14	Full Circle Coupling 12" X 15" 13.10 - 13.50 (Smith & Blair 227-132015001)	60	\$407.00	\$24,420.00	SMITH BLAIR 227-132015-001	\$303.33	\$18,199.80	Powerseal 312212B16	\$411.70	\$24,702.00	Smith-Blair 227-132015-001
15	Coupling 16" X 11.6" (Hymax 860-56-0434-16P)	6	\$1,555.00	\$9,330.00	HYMAX 860-56-0434-16	\$1,620.00	\$9,720.00	Hymax 86056043416P	\$1,642.00	\$9,852.00	Hymax 860-56-0434-16P
16	Full Circle Coupling 16" X 15" (Smith & Blair 228-20171515-001)	12	\$383.00	\$4,596.00	FORD F2-1790-15-SH	\$342.00	\$4,104.00	Powerseal 312216C16	\$676.65	\$8,119.80	Smith-Blair 228-20171515-001
17	Coupling 24" X 11.6" (Hymax 860-54-0606-16P)	6	\$2,110.00	\$12,660.00	HYMAX 860-54-0606-16P	\$2,192.00	\$13,152.00	Hymax 86056060616P	\$2,221.40	\$13,328.40	Hymax 860-56-0606-16P
18	Full Circle Coupling 24" X 30" (Smith & Blair 228-30243830-001)	1	\$1,368.00	\$1,368.00	FORD F3-2548-30SH	\$946.00	\$946.00	Powerseal 312324C30	\$4,708.20	\$4,708.20	Smith-Blair 228-30243830-001
19	Full Circle Coupling 26" X 30" (Smith & Blair 228-30257030-001)	1	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	FORD F3-2680-30-SH	\$946.00	\$946.00	Powerseal 312324D30	\$2,728.90	\$2,728.90	Smith-Blair 228-30257030-001

Item	Couplings	Est. Yearly Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number
20	Full Circle Coupling 28" X 30" (Smith & Blair 228-30296230-001)	1	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	FORD F3-3072-30-SH	\$984.00	\$984.00	Powerseal 312324E30	\$2,884.95	\$2,884.95	Smith-Blair 228-30296230-001
21	Transition Coupling 6" (Smith & Blair Omni 441-00000722-900) 6.90"- 7.22"	5	\$104.75	\$523.75	SMITH BLAIR 441-00000722-900	\$113.00	\$565.00	S/B 44100000722900	\$105.85	\$529.25	Smith-Blair 441-00000722-900
22	Transition Coupling (Powerseal 3501) Di-Pit Cast 16"	2	\$468.00	\$936.00	SMTIH BLAIR 441-18901780-900	\$483.00	\$966.00	S/B 44118901780900	\$748.05	\$1,496.10	Powerseal 3501
23	Transition Coupling 17.40" to 18.46" X 18.46" to 19.00" (Smith & Blair 41100001780-900)	1	\$468.00	\$468.00	SMITH BLAIR 441-000001780-900	\$483.00	\$483.00	S/B 441000001780900	\$473.65	\$473.65	Smith-Blair 411-00001780-900
24	Transition Coupling (Powerseal 3501) DI-PIT CAST 20"	2	\$851.00	\$1,702.00	SMTIH BLAIR 413-22632160-603	\$672.00	\$1,344.00	Powerseal 350120B000000	\$881.85	\$1,763.70	Powerseal 3501
25	Transition Coupling (Powerseal 3501) 21.35" to 21.75" X 21.75" to 22.25"	2	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	FORD FC5-2000-2250-A10R	\$671.00	\$1,342.00	Powerseal 35012BC0000	\$881.85	\$1,763.70	Powerseal 3501
26	Full Circle Coupling Style 239 (Smith & Blair 23900069012107) 6.84" to 7.64" O.D. range, width 12.5", normal size 6" with ¾" cc tap	75	\$238.85	\$17,913.75	SMITH BLAIR 239-000-69012-107	\$240.00	\$18,000.00	Powerseal	\$307.70	\$23,077.50	Smith-Blair 239-00069012-107
Item	Bell Joint Clamp	Est. Yearly Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number
27	C.I. Bell Joint Clamp 4" (Smith & Blair 274-0480-000)	10	\$137.90	\$1,379.00	SMITH BLAIR 274-04800-000	\$141.00	\$1,410.00	S/B 27400000480000	\$139.35	\$1,393.50	Smith-Blair 274-0480-000
28	C.I. Bell Joint Clamp 6" (Smith & Blair 274-0690-000)	35	\$151.00	\$5,285.00	SMITH BLAIR 274-0690-000	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	S/B 27400000690000	\$153.45	\$5,370.75	Smith-Blair 274-0690-000
29	C.I. Bell Joint Clamp 8" (Smith & Blair 274-0905-000)	5	\$209.85	\$1,049.25	SMITH BLAIR 274-0905-000	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	S/B 27400000905000	\$212.05	\$1,060.25	Smith-Blair 274-0905-000
30	C.I. Bell Joint Clamp 10" (Smith & Blair 274-1110-000)	5	\$263.00	\$1,315.00	SMITH BLAIR 274-1110-000	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	S/B 27400001110000	\$266.45	\$1,332.25	Smith-Blair 274-1110-000
31	C.I. Bell Joint Clamp 12" (Smith & Blair 274-1320-000)	15	\$285.00	\$4,275.00	SMITH BLAIR 274-1320-000	\$294.00	\$4,410.00	S/B 27400001320000	\$288.15	\$4,322.25	Smith-Blair 274-1320-000
32	C.I. Bell Joint Clamp 16" (Smith & Blair 274-1740-000)	10	\$445.00	\$4,450.00	SMITH BLAIR 274-1740-000	\$457.00	\$4,570.00	S/B 27400001740000	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	Smith-Blair 274-1740-000
33	C.I. Bell Joint Clamp 20" (Smith & Blair 274-2160-000)	1	\$715.00	\$715.00	SMITH BLAIR 274-2160-000	\$738.00	\$738.00	S/B 27400002160000	\$726.15	\$726.15	Smith-Blair 274-2160-000
34	C.I. Bell Joint Clamp 24" (Smith & Blair 274-2580-000)	15	\$815.00	\$12,225.00	SMITH BLAIR 274-2580-000	\$948.88	\$14,233.20	S/B 27400002580000	\$827.00	\$12,405.00	Smith-Blair 274-2580-000
35	C.I. Bell Joint Clamp 30" (Dresser 160)	2	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	SMITH BLAIR 274-3174-000	\$1,485.00	\$2,970.00	S/B 27400003174000	\$1,050.85	\$2,101.70	Dresser 160
36	C.I. Bell Joint Clamp 36" (Dresser 160)	1	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	SMITH BLAIR 274-3796-000	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	S/B 27400003796000	\$1,355.75	\$1,355.75	Dresser 160
Item	Flange Coupling Adapters	Est. Yearly Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number
37	Flange Coupling Adapter 3" (Smith & Blair 912-038003-000)	20	\$119.95	\$2,399.00	SMITH BLAIR 912-03800-000	\$124.00	\$2,480.00	S/B 91200035003000	\$121.20	\$2,424.00	Smith-Blair 912-038003-000
38	Flange Coupling Adapter 3" (Hymax 874-54-03008812)	25	\$221.00	\$5,525.00	HYMAX 874-54-03008812	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	Hymax 874503008812	\$232.75	\$5,818.75	Hymax 874-54-03008812
39	Flange Coupling Adapter 4" (Smith & Blair 912-048004-000)	15	\$149.75	\$2,246.25	SMITH BLAIR 912-048004-000	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	S/B 91200048004000	\$151.30	\$2,269.50	Smith-Blair 912-048004-000
40	Flange Coupling Adapter 4" (Hymax 874-54-04010812)	25	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	HYMAX 874-54-04010812	\$298.00	\$7,450.00	Hymax 8745404010812	\$300.55	\$7,513.75	Hymax 84-54-04010812
41	Flange Coupling Adapter 6" (Smith & Blair 912-069006-000)	2	\$191.00	\$382.00	SMITHBLAIR 912-069006-000	\$275.00	\$550.00	S/B 91290069606000	\$193.20	\$386.40	Smith-Blair 912-069006-000
42	NBR Flange Adapter 6" (Hymax 874-57-06016312)	2	\$360.00	\$720.00	HYMAX 874-57-06016312	\$375.00	\$750.00	Hymax 8745706016312	\$380.35	\$760.70	Hymax 874-57-06016312
43	Flange Coupling Adapter 8" (Smith & Blair 912-090508-000)	2	\$459.00	\$918.00	SMITH BLAIR 9152-9850-800	\$270.00	\$540.00	S/B 91200090508000	\$265.20	\$530.40	Smith-Blair 912-090508-000

Item	Couplings	Est. Yearly Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number
44	NBR Flange Adapter 8" (Hymax 874-57-08021712)	2	\$492.00	\$984.00	HYMAX 874-57- 08021712	\$558.00	\$1,116.00	Hymax 8745408021712	\$518.50	\$1,037.00	Hymax 874-57- 8021712
45	Flange Coupling Adapter 10" (Smith & Blair 912-111010-000)	3	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	SMITH BLAIR 912- 1160-1000	\$489.49	\$1,468.47	S/B 91200111010000	\$480.10	\$1,440.30	Smith-Blair 912- 111010-000
46	Flange Coupling Adapter 12" (Smith & Blair 912-132012-000)	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	SMITH BLAIR 912- 135012-000	\$540.00	\$540.00	S/B 91200132012000	\$533.90	\$533.90	Smith-Blair 912- 132012-000
Item	Companion Flanges & Joint Restrainers	Est. Yearly Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer and Part Number
47	Joint Restrainer 3" (Megalug 1103)	25	\$25.80	\$645.00	STAR SGPP03N	\$23.75	\$593.75	EBAA 1103	\$21.20	\$530.00	Megalug 1103
48	Joint Restrainer 4" (Megalug 1104)	35	\$27.00	\$945.00	STAR SGDP04N	\$25.50	\$892.50	EBAA 1104	\$24.55	\$859.25	Megalug 1104
49	Joint Restrainer 6" (Megalug 1106)	375	\$31.50	\$11,812.50	STAR SGDP06N	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	EBAA 1106	\$28.90	\$10,837.50	Megalug 1106
50	Joint Restrainer 8" (Megalug 1108)	40	\$47.20	\$1,888.00	STAR SGDP08N	\$46.50	\$1,860.00	EBAA 1108	\$44.10	\$1,764.00	Megalug 1108
51	Joint Restrainer 10" (Megalug 1110)	10	\$70.25	\$702.50	STAR SGDP10N	\$68.00	\$680.00	EBAA 1110	\$65.25	\$652.50	Megalug 1110
52	Joint Restrainer 12" (Megalug 1112)	75	\$102.00	\$7,650.00	STAR SGDP12N	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	EBAA 1112	\$94.95	\$7,121.25	Megalug 1112
53	Joint Restrainer 14" (Megalug 1114)	50	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	STAR SGDP14N	\$124.00	\$6,200.00	EBAA 1114	\$121.05	\$6,052.50	Megalug 1114
54	Joint Restrainer 16" (Megalug 1116)	40	\$193.00	\$7,720.00	STAR SGDP16N	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	EBAA 1116	\$173.10	\$6,924.00	Megalug 1116
55	Joint Restrainer 20" (Megalug 1120)	50	\$269.00	\$13,450.00	FORD UFR1400-DA- 20-I	\$310.00	\$15,500.00	EBAA 1120	\$304.05	\$15,202.50	Megalug 1120
56	Joint Restrainer 24" (Megalug 1124)	40	\$365.70	\$14,628.00	FORD UFR1400-DA- 24-I	\$430.00	\$17,200.00	EBAA 1124	\$422.25	\$16,890.00	Megalug 1124
57	Joint Restrainer 30" (Megalug 1130)	20	\$755.00	\$15,100.00	FORD UFR1400-DA- 30-I	\$980.00	\$19,600.00	EBAA 1130	\$889.05	\$17,781.00	Megalug 1130
58	Joint Restrainer 36" (Megalug 1136)	20	\$860.00	\$17,200.00	FORD UFR1400-DA- 36-I	\$1,295.00	\$25,900.00	EBAA 1136	\$1,146.40	\$22,928.00	Megalug 1136
59	Joint Restrainer 48" (Megalug 1148)	15	\$2,255.00	\$33,825.00	FORD UFR1400-DA- 48-I	\$2,900.00	\$43,500.00	EBAA 1148	\$2,881.45	\$43,221.75	Megalug 1148
60	PVC Joint Restrainer 6" (Ebba 2006 PV)	75	\$56.70	\$4,252.50	FORD UFR-1500-CA- 6-I	\$39.00	\$2,925.00	EBAA 2006PV	\$36.55	\$2,741.25	EBAA 2006 PV
61	PVC Joint Restrainer 8" (Ebba 2008 PV)	40	\$82.15	\$3,286.00	FORD UFR-1500-CA- 8-I	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	EBAA 2006PV	\$54.05	\$2,162.00	EBAA 2008 PV
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED:(All costs must be included or Your Bid will be disqualified)			\$397,090.10			\$428,878.13			\$437,364.85		
Delivery:			Stock to 30 Days			Stock to 4 weeks			Stock - 4 weeks		
Annual Price Adjustment:			10%			8%			5%		
Notes:			N/A			N/A			N/A		

The City does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases, if any, that will be made during the agreement period.